

Corrections

Federal Register
Vol. 61, No. 53
Monday, March 18, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP95-197-000, RP95-197-001 and RP96-44-000]

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Corporation; Notice of Informal Settlement Conference

Correction

In notice document 96-5927 appearing on page 10333, in the issue of Wednesday, March 13, 1996, the docket line should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION

Proposed Related Services; Real Estate Brokerage, Farm Management, and Minerals Management

Correction

In notice document 96-5421, beginning on page 8935, in the issue of Wednesday, March 6, 1996, the heading should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Investment Company Act Release No. 21782; 811-5453]

Eaton Vance Equity-Income Trust; Notice of Application

Correction

In notice document 96-4731 appearing on page 8083 in the issue of Friday, March 1, 1996, the Release number should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

26 CFR Part 1

[PS-2-95]

RIN 1545-AT19

Distribution of Marketable Securities by a Partnership

Correction

In proposed rule document 95-31457 beginning on page 28 in the issue of Tuesday, January 2, 1996, make the following correction:

§ 1.731-2 [Corrected]

On page 32, in the third column, in § 1.731-2(j), Example 4(i), the table should read as follows:

	Value	Basis	Gain (loss)
Security X	1,000	500	500
Security Y	1,000	800	200
Security Z	1,000	1,100	(100)

* * * * *

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D